Spicer® Steer Axles
Illustrated Parts List
AXIP0090
November 2005
I Family
D Family
Table of Contents
1

about the axle for easy identification.
Axle Assembly Tag
Model Identification Numbering System
Tag
Serial
Number
Spicer Part
Number
Model
Customer
Part Number
(Optional)
Line Set Number
(Optional)
Julian
Date Code
I  -  200   W
Series
I Beam Type
SG = I-Beam Standard Overall Width
SB = Coach Beam
W = Over 244 cm [96 in.] Overall Width
(GAWR x 45 kg [100 lbs])
Future
Design Level
D -  85  0  F
(GAWR x 450 kg [1000 lbs])
Series
D
Beam Type
F = I-Beam Standard Overall Width
W = Over 2438 mm (96 in.) Overall Width
Design Level
0 = Standard Axle
Identification
4
Component Part Number Location
I-Beam
I-Beam forgings have the finished P/N forged in .38" high letters.
The dash portion and the last digit are stamped in .38" high letters
on the front side of the axle.
Tie Rod
Tie Rod assembly number is stamped in .125" high letters close to
the end with LH threads. This also serves as an identifier to the LH
side of the tube.
Knuckle Assembly
Knuckle assemblies have the part number stamped in two loca-
tions.
Steering Arm
Both the steering arms and tie rod arms will have the Spicer part
number and induction hardening code stamped in this area.
King Pin
The king pin part number is stamped in this area. Included is the
manufacturing I.D. and julian date code or lot number.
Part Number
ABS hole
(Approximate)
Right HandLeft Hand
Part
Number
Part
Number
Part Number
Identification
5
Model Coverage
I Family
D Family
Note: These nominal ratings are general guidelines. Actual load
rating varies with application and duty cycle. Applications
require Spicer engineering approval.
Spicer Steer Axle Model No. Nominal Ratings
I60 6,000 lbs.